## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DDi Global Corp.		04/01/2013	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Viasystems North America Operation, Inc.	
Street Address:	101 South Hanley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154339	HDI-LINK
Registration Number:	4158069	THERMALVIA
Registration Number:	4158070	SUB-LINK
Registration Number:	3787900	NEXTGEN SMV

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3148898000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com, edean@polsinelli.com, scason@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name:Elton F. Dean, IIIAddress Line 1:100 S. Fourth St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062651-441538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Cason
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Cason/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DDI Global -to Viasystems NA\_clean#page1.tif

source=DDI Global -to Viasystems NA\_clean#page2.tif

source=DDI Global -to Viasystems NA\_clean#page3.tif

Poxo

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

FILED Secretary of State
State of California

APR 0 1 2013

200

of

DDi Global Corp.

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of DDi Global Corp., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is Viasystems North America Operations, Inc.

- 3. The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation shall have a file date of April 1, 2013.

We further declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct to our knowledge.

March 29, 2013

David M. Sindelar, President

Daniel J. Weber, Secretary



VIASYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

101 South Hanley Road, Suite 1800 St. Louis, MO 63105

March 29, 2013

Secretary of State of the State of California

Re: Consent to use of name Viasystems North America Operations, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Daniel J. Weber, on behalf of Viasystems North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the undersigned hereby gives DDi Global Corp., an affiliated entity, Daniel J. Weber and/or Eric Wolz of Wolz Corporate USA Inc. unequivocal consent to use the name "Viasystems North America Operations, Inc." in connection with any and all filing or activities conducted by it in the State of California.

EXECUTED as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2013.

VIASYSTEMS NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Daniel J. Weber

Vice President and Secretary

the control of the Arthur Action of the Arthur Acti

APR OA MIT

afe.JD

Viasystems North America, Inc.



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

APR 04 2013

Oate: \_\_\_

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008071 FRAME: 0350

**RECORDED: 05/12/2023**